
 

AMI 3-6 Diploma, Sydney January 2024 – July 2025 

2024 

Block 1 – Online  Day Time  

3 January – 10 February 2024 Wednesdays 5 - 8pm  
 Saturdays 12-3pm 

17 February 2024 Saturday  12-3pm 

16 March 2024 Saturday 12-3pm 

 

Block 2 – In-person Day  Time  

15 – 26 April 2024 Monday to Friday  9am – 4.30pm  

*no class public holiday 
Thursday, 25 April 

  

Online    

18 May 2024 Saturday  12-3pm 

15 June 2024 Saturday  12-3pm 
 
Placement 1:  One week Observation  
To be completed between Block 2 and Block 3, 2024 in Term 2.  

 
Block 3 – In-person Day  Time  

1 – 19 July 2024 Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm  

 

Block 4 – In-person Day  Time  

30 September – 11 October 
2024 

Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm 

*no class public holiday 
Monday 7 October  

  

 

Placement 2: One week Observation and one week Practice Teaching.  

To be completed between Block 4 and 5, 2024 in Term 4. 

 

Block 5 – In-person Day  Time  
9 – 20 December 2024 Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm 

 

2025 

Block 6 – In-person Day  Time  
6 – 24 January 2025 Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm 

 

Placement 3: One week Observation and two weeks Practice Teaching.  
To be completed between Block 6 and Block 7, 2025 in Term 1 2025. 



 

 
Block 7– In-person Day  Time  

31 March– 11 April 2025 Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm 
14 – 17 April 2025 Monday – Thursday  9am – 4.30pm 

 
 
 

Block 8– In-person Day  Time  

7 – 25 July 2025 Monday – Friday  9am – 4.30pm 

26 July 2025 Saturday  Graduation - time TBC 

 

 

Note: Times given are Sydney, Australia (AEST/AEDT) times.  
The online sessions on this course are live online lectures. They must be attended via Zoom at the 
time that they are scheduled, to meet AMI’s 90% minimum attendance requirement.  Recordings 
will not be available.  
In addition to online times (synchronous learning) there will also be work generally in the form of 
readings assigned for this period (asynchronous learning).  
 
Written Exams are during Block 7: Tuesday 15 April and Thursday 17 April 2025 

Oral Exams are during Block 8: Wednesday 23 July, Thursday 24 July and Friday 25 July 2025. (This 

will depend on the number of students to be examined) 

 

 
 


